ACTIONS FROM THE APRIL 22, 2013 PROCUREMENT ACTIONS REVIEW AND APPROVAL COMMITTEE MEETING

Committee Members: Gus Pego (Present), Harold Desdunes (Present), Debora Rivera (Present)

Legal Review Advisor: Alicia Trujillo (Present)

Meeting Date

ltem

Proposed Action

Committee's Decision

Comments

Project
Manager

4/22/2013

Consultant
Selections
Committee

Final Selection

None

4/22/2013

Consultant
Selections
Committee

Shortlist Selection

None

4/22/2013

E-6134

Award Contract

Agreed

Procurement Awards Committee. Inspection,
maintenance and repairs to a pump station for a
depressed roadway section on State Road (S.R.)
25/U.S. 27/Okeechobee Road from West 18 Street to
West 25 Street in the City of Hialeah, Florida. There
were two bids, one of which was found responsive. The
other bidder withdrew their bid. Project budget amount
$100,000; contractor's bid $246,400. The contract has a
term of 730 calendar days. The committee agreed with
the recommendation to reject all bids.

Khaled
(Sam) Al-
Said

4/22/2013

Z-6064

Award Contract

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Pre-event contract for
emergency traffic signal repair and emergency
generator installation in Miami-Dade County. There
were six bids, all found responsive. Contractors' bids
ranged from $9,456,326.66 to $16,959,110.00. The
contract has a term of 365 calendar days. The
committee awarded contracts to all six responsive
bidders (World Fiber Technologies, Inc.; Florida Safety
Contractors, Inc.; Under Power Corp.; Signal
Technology and Installation, Inc.; AGC Electric, Inc. and
Horsepower Electric, Inc.).

Khaled
(Sam) Al-
Said

4/22/2013

Z-6065

Award Contract

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Pre-event contract for
emergency traffic signal repair and emergency
generator installation in Monroe County. There were six
bids, all found responsive. Contractors' bids ranged
from $1,866,249.66 to $2,646,196.00. The contract has
a term of 365 calendar days. The committee awarded
contracts to the four lowest responsive bidders (World
Fiber Technologies, Inc.; Under Power Corp.; Signal
Technology and Installation, Inc. and Florida Safety
Contractors, Inc.).

Khaled
(Sam) Al-
Said




4/22/2013

Z-6066

Award Contract

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Pre-event contract for
emergency single and multi post sign repair in Miami-
Dade County. There were four bids, all found
responsive. Contractors' bids ranged from $25,341,815
to $38,411,050. The contract has a term of 365
calendar days. The committee awarded contracts to all
four responsive bidders (Complete Highway Identity,
Inc.; Signal Technology and Installation, Inc.;
Campolong Enterprises, Inc. and Acme Barricades,
LLC).

Khaled
(Sam) Al-
Said

4/22/2013

Z-6068

Award Contract

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Pre-event contract for
emergency single and multi post sign repair in Monroe
County. There were four bids, all found responsive.
Contractors' bids ranged from $9,021,000 to
$10,779,156. The contract has a term of 365 calendar
days. The committee awarded contracts to all four
responsive bidders (Complete Highway Identity, Inc.;
Signal Technology and Installation, Inc.; Acme
Barricades, LLC and Campolong Enterprises, Inc.).

Khaled
(Sam) Al-
Said

4/22/2013

E-6105

Design-Build Phase | Selection

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. S.R. 93/I-75 and S.R.
826/Palmetto Expressway Express Lanes design-build
project. There were seven responses, all found
responsive. Debora Rivera recused herself from this
item; Mark Croft substituted for her on the committee.
The Procurement Awards Committee accepted the
expanded letters of interest (ELOI) phase | technical
scores from the Technical Review Committee (TRC),
thereby allowing the selection process to move to the
next stage. The respondents were Archer Western
Contractors / Jacobs Engineering Group; Astaldi-Lane,
JV / AECOM Technical Services; Community-Condotte-
de Moya, JV / BCC Engineering; Dragados USA, Inc. /
H.W. Lochner, Inc.; FCC Construcccion / GLF
Construction Corporation, JV / Kimley-Horn &
Associates, Inc.; MCM-Hubbard Construction, JV /
HNTB Corporation and Odebrecht Construction, Inc. /
T.Y. Lin International. The firms have 48 hours to
decide if they will continue in the selection process. Gus
Pego and Harold Desdunes thanked everyone for their
work on this selection.

Judy Solaun
Gonzalez




4/22/2013

RFP-DOT-12/13-
6134HO

Final Selection

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Public
communications consulting services on miscellaneous
construction projects in Miami-Dade County. This
contract will have a term of 36 months. The TRC ranked
the four shortlisted firms by technical proposals (with a
maximum possible score of 100 points), by interviews
(also up to 100 points) and by their price proposals (also
up to 100 points). The district offered the firms a range
of rates; all of the firms picked the lowest offered rate
($240), so they were scored the same for their price
proposals. The committee awarded contracts to the two
firms with the highest combined scores (Quest
Corporation of America and The Corradino Group, Inc.).

Kathy
Yeomans

4/22/2013

RFP-DOT-12/13-
6136HO

Final Selection

Approved

Procurement Awards Committee. Districtwide
miscellaneous tasks related to mitigation site
development, maintenance and monitoring services.
Contractor's bid $2,178,964.69. This contract will have
a term of 36 months. The TRC ranked the five
shortlisted firms by technical proposals (with a maximum
possible score of 100 points), by interviews (also up to
100 points) and by their price proposals (up to 15
points). Two firms did not provide complete fee
proposals, so they did not receive any points for their
price proposals. The committee awarded the contract to
the firm with the highest combined score (Metric
Engineering, Inc.).

Susanne
Travis

4/22/2013

Old Business

None

4/22/2013

New Contract
Actions

None




4/22/2013

BDQ19

Time Extension

Approved

Time Extension 2. Districtwide mitigation site
remediation and enhancement. Corzo Castella Carballo
Thompson Salman, P.A. (C3TS)/Stantec. Original
contract amount $300,000; current amount $2,279,000;
96% of contract committed; requested increase in
budgetary ceiling $280,366. Two year contract (with
one year renewal option), executed on May 18, 2010,
and due to expire on May 17, 2013. A six month time
extension, to November 17, 2013, with the additional
funds, is requested to add programmed and authorized
funds to the contract to develop a specific mitigation site
on Lower Matecumbe Key as required by environmental
permits obtained for the shoulder widening project on
Grassy Key (project number 425600-4), which will be let
soon. These mitigation funds (under project number
430391-1) are from Central Office and need to be added
to this contract to be encumbered in this fiscal year.

John
Palenchar

4/22/2013

C8697

Amendment

Approved

Amendment 28. Districtwide miscellaneous minor
design. T.Y. Lin International/HJ Ross. Original
contract amount $300,000.00; current amount
$1,373,549.85; 94% of contract committed; requested
amount $17,548.00. Five year contract, executed on
March 6, 2003, and due to expire on December 31,
2014. This amendment is for task work order (TWO) 25,
which will revise the drainage design from Ocean View
Blvd/Lime Street/Lycaloma Avenue (Sta. 550+00) to
Lobster Lane (Sta. 574+00) to avoid conflicts with the 6"
vacuum line that was installed by the Key Largo
Wastewater Treatment District (KLWTD). The line was
not installed as per the permits and without the re-
design it would conflict with project number 419848-1
(S.R. 5/0Overseas Highway from MM 93 to MM 97).
KLWTD will reimburse the department. This will be the
last TWO for design work under this contract. The last
project designed under this contract will be let in May
2013. This contract will be left open for post design
services.

Daniel
Iglesias

4/22/2013

MIC
Business/Update

None

4/22/2013

Joint
Participation
Agreements

None

4/22/2013

Locally Funded
Agreements

None




4/22/2013|CIGP None

4/22/2013|Construction None
Supplemental

4/22/2013|Administrative None

Issues

4/22/2013

Meeting Time

The meeting began at approximately 1:00 PM and
ended at approximately 1:25 PM.




